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PETITILA FOR ZONING VAMMNCE L

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ?g#*‘gfﬁ

undersigned, legel owner(s) of the property situsts in Baltimore and which is
i e e s i et Eaets sl Mok 1 perC hareet, Beitan foF o
Variance from Section 001 O permit an accessory use (swimming pool)

tu be located in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard. _
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construction of a pool with the normal setback behind the
backline of the house.

Property is 1o be posted and sdvertised ms prescribed by Zoning Regulstions. |,

|
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E:ﬂ::h:llﬂmﬂh-! to and are lo be bound by
County

purstant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. w-gquﬂ
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
untider the penalties of , that 1/we
are the legal owner(s property
which is the subject of this Pelition.
Contract Purchaser: Lagal Owner{s):

John F. Dirzuweit, Jr.

(Typs or Print Name) CType or Print Name)
S5 VS ) ¢ P e B

Patricia Q. Dirzuweit (wife)
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(Type or Print Mame) f
...... ﬁmﬁw
City and Stake Signalure
Attorney for Petitioner:
S s s s e e sso RA0 L Phney HiL] Koad:.. 34 2iEZ1
(Typs or Priat Nams) Address Phane Na.
Monkton, Maryland 21111
T sgmane TCysdsaw 7
............................ b Nams, sddress and phone number of legal owner, con-
Adddrem tract purchaser or represeaintive o be contacted
T T e e s e
Jlt.’l..,i‘ l"."".. !IUF=1IF--'I.11HPI*.lllﬁ- FEHEEEEEE S S S i i wr E T mr m mm E mmE  -
Addrese Phone No.

AT R . 19_87 , that the subject matier of this pelition be vdvertised, as

WHHMMHMMJMWHMMHM%E
Commissbongs nl'liﬁ:E::l '1; P :::}E:i::; Office h.ﬁrﬁkg:gzzfgﬁﬂunuﬂu

1% “ ’lh --—---m'#——r""m H “ ——--Jm-----quur-—-r-| 1‘----&-?-1 It --E&-ﬁ-u D*ﬂﬂ
R o=

=

- ] ,u;':-'

e T S N I - o - - L O

{over)

R P
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

7th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Case No. BE-48-4

Road (1101 Piney Hill Road)
DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, July 18, 1987, at 9:40 a.m,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Cownty Office Building, 111 W. Chesa
: ; . 1.n5 ing peake Avenue,

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by suthority of the Zoaing Act and
Regulstions of Baltimore Cousty, will hold i public hearlng: E o

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit an accessory use (swimmin 1) in
the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard Fy

L ax » 88 shown on plat

snted, 8 building permit may be imsied
The Zoaing Commissioner will, however,
: of said parmit during this period

be ved in writing by the date of the

i
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the Zoning Reguistions of Ballimors County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Countly;
following resons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) ‘,-wuﬂ%
The extreme grading behind the house does not allow for the

. dyading IJ E
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LOCATION South Side Piney Hill Road, approximately 3200 feet West of Monkton

IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE » BEFORE THE
5/5 Piney H1ll Boad, approx.
200" W of Monkton Road ® DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{1101 Piney Hill Road)
Tth Electlon District . OF PALTIMORE COUNTY

Ard Councllmanic District
" Cane No. BE=LB=f

John F. Dlrzuwelt, Je., 2L ux
Petitioners "

The Petitlonera hereln request A variance to permit an GoCeEssory  use

[swimming pool) to be located in the alde yard in lleu of the required rear

yard.

Testimony by one of the Petitionera [ndicated thal Lhey propose the cons

atruction of a 20' x 40' swimming pool, partly in the alde yard. The propoaed

location is a level area, mostly in the rear yard. However, a hill preventa the

..-’JI
"r’ i? poal from being placed completely in the rear yard. The septic flield is at &
{'5..:;‘. lower elevation than the house and proposed pool.
"*J:q; There were no Protestants.

T

Alfter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it

e ok

appearing that strict compliance wWith the Haltimore County Zoning Repulations
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{ECZAR} would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the

Petiticnera, in the opinion ef the Deputy Zoning Commissloner, the varliance re-

guested would not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

the community and should thereflore be granted,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commiasioner of Baltimore
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i
County this S — day of July, 1987 that an accessory use (swimming pool) to be

located in the side yard in lleu of the required rear yard, In accordance with

,00zE ‘xoxdde ‘-py [1TH 4autd §/S

V-8v-88

the plan submitted, be spproved, and as such, the Petitien for Zoning Varlance

1a heraby GRANTED from and after the dite of thls Order.
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Reputy Zoning CommlAsionern
[/ of Baltimore Conty /
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BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIOGNER

L L]

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

S/5 Piney Hill Rd., approx.
3200* W of Monkton Rd.
{1101 Piney Hill Rd.),
7th Discrict

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JOWN F. DIRZUWEIT, JR., et ux, : Case No. BE=4B=A
Petitioners

F & = B & & a
§ & & = = @

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned marter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

procesedings in this matcer and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

- ;i g
Z.{.rh {7|ﬂ E [ _?;.1114"'_&%__}

Phyllis ‘“Cole EFriedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Peter Max Zimoetrman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

495-2 188

I HEREBY CERTIFY cthat on this 30th day of June, 1987, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed co Me. and Mre. Joehn F.

Dirzeweit, Jr., 1101 Piney Hill Rd., Monkton, MD 21111, Petitioners.

RECTIVE

JuL 1 1967

ZONING OFFICE

L

Peter Max Zimmerman

....
il

Beginning at a roint on the south side of Piney Hill
Road approximately 3200 west of Monkton Reoad and running the
following directions and distances,
minutes 15 peconds west 527, south 48 degrees 1] minutes wvest
638" ,north 39 deg.
wost 70", north 15 dag.
min. west 132", north 7 deg.
4 min. west 207', north 43 deg.34 min.
deg. 4 min. west 280.5°
min. weast 30" to the south right of way line of Piney Hill
Koad 890" to the beginning point.

Alse known as 1101
district.

July 22, 1987

Mr. John F. Mrzuweit, Jr.
Mrs, Patricia Q, Dirzuweit
1101 Piney Hill Road
Monkton, Maryland 21111

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

S/S Plney Hill Rd., approx. 3200' W of Monkton
Rd. {1101 Piney Hill Rd.)

7th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
John F. Dirzuweit, Jr., et ux - Petitioners

Case No. BE-4A-A-

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Dirzuweit:

This is to advise you that
and posting of the abave propercy.

Order is issued.-

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AXD THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURN
THE DAY OF TIE HEARING OR THI ORDER SHALL XOT BE ISSUED, S e

Do not remove sign from propert
this office until the day of the huu:i

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland,

..L'; :... ':'-[T'$¢: ; ot
MSBCELLAMECUS CASH MECERT

. RETUR o
g County Paving &
WL .y Honkeon,

JONING DESCRIPTION

1259 *south €2 degrees 17

north 28 deg.
26 deg.
1086, north 41 deg.
went 75.9%, north 3%
"B" north 29 deg.

34 min., west 1B1",

west 152°',

to a sLtone marked

Piney Hill Read in the Tth eslection

JEAN M H g
ICNNG COMMISSONER

is due for advertising
This fee must be paid before an

from the time it is placed by
ng icself.

Baltimore County 'I'
Zonirg Commissioner

(ffice of Planning & Zomrng
Towszon, Maryiand 2124
343353

Arnold Jablon
Forgng [ ommissmomer

Mr. & Mrs. John F. Dircuweit, Jr.
1101 Piney Hill Road
Honkton, Maryland 21111

RE: Petition for Zoning Varlance
S3/3 Plney Hill Poad, 3200' W of Monkton Poad
Tth Election District, 3rd Councilmanle Diztpice

Case No, BA-4B-=3

Dear Mr. & Mra. Dirzuwelit:

Pursuant to the recent hearing held on the subtiect case, enclosed please

find a copy of the decislion rendered. Your Petition for Zoning Varlance

teen Granted in accordance with the attached Opdap,

If you have any questions concerning tris matter, please doc not hesitate
to contact this office.

JHHS b8
Ericlosures

cc: People's Counsal

Mr. John F, Dirzuweit, Jr.
Mrs. Patricia Q. Dirzuweit
1101 Piney Hill Road
Monkton, Maryland 21111
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July 30, 1987

?gr? truly yours,

o SRR - S frjffﬁ?

JEAN M. H. JUNG i
Deputy Zoning Cosmiasioner
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June 17, 1987

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
5/5 Piney Hill Rd., aprrox. 3200' W of
Monkton Rd. (1101 Piney Hill Rd.)
7th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic Districe

John F. Dirzuweit, Jr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. SA-48-A

TIME:
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PLACE: Room 106

h*"nunl Tow son, Maryla.d

= =T

Wiice Buildin 111 Weat Chesapeake

d
oo and remic

b 37811

NVICE OF FIGANCE - RIVIDOUT DAUION
e s
SIGH & POST | .ﬁi".ji“:
M'.'l.". . " BES o g m“

e LDay
Ma, 21111

-%_.: TISING & POSTING OS]

WE CASE 985494
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Petitionsr: S;Z-‘f .'1?..-5-.62:‘..‘?:.514'..#&::«r./}’f.-.g.;z.?...e-;f
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Location of Sigae:. A £LD0 5 e

BﬁB‘IHﬂHE COUNTY, Hllalﬂﬂ

Arnold Jablon
T0..Zoolog. Commlssloper ____ O e Date...____June 30, 1987

S ararar e o -

Norman E.Gerber, AICP, Director
FROM. . Qttice of_ Planning_and Zonling _

SUBJECT.. Zonlng .Petliloos. No. BA-38-A, B8-39-SpH, BB-40-SpH, BB-42-A, 88-&44-A,

88-47-A, MB=AB-A, BB-49-A, B8-50-A, B8-51-A and
88-54-A

There are noc com lve
él petit : prehens planning factors requiring comment on
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., —-ooeooe W G 1087,
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

BALTI MORE

COUNTY OFFICE BLODG.
L1l W. Chesapdaes Ave.
Towaon, Mapyland 212084

afe
Chalrman

burcau of
Erjiteering

pepartment of
Traffic Enginearing

State Roads Commidmich

Bureaa of
Fire Proeventicon

Health Cepart=ent
Project Planning
Building Cepariment
Board of Edacation
Toning Adsimistration

Industrisl
Dave lopmant

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore m-t’.-_.'. Md., M.

........... g 9. 1087,

e

. ¥
g n
-

COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

July 15, 1987

Mr. & Mrs. John F. Dirzuwelt, Jr.
1101 Piney Hill Road
Monkton, Maryland 21111

RE:1 Item No. 457 - Case No. BB-LB=-A
Petitioner; J. F. Dirzuweit, Jr.
Petition for Zoning Varlance

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Dir:uu#:lt;

The Zeoning FPlans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following
comments are not .ntended to indlcate the appropriateness of the
zoning action reavcousd, but to assure that all parties are made
aware of plans nr probicms with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on thls case. The Director of Flanning
may file a written repcort with the Zoning Commissioner with recom=
mendations as to the sultablility of the requeated zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted {rom the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will fcrward them to you. Otherwlse, any comment that
is not informative will be placed in the hearing flle. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

5 et/ Lae

AMES E. DYER
Chalirman
Zoning Plans Advisory Coemittee
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MORE COUN ;
I:6‘Eﬁig‘i.l{;liI*l'.l'u'h'EIhli' OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

494-3550
ARALRTR fii:

. Richard Moore o
Acting Director it

June 10, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablonm
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

pDear Mr. Jablon:

rtment of Traffic Engineering has no comments for
1tem“r':emﬁgﬁ452. 453, 454, 455, 456 @ 458, 459, 461, 462, 464,

465, 466, 468, 451, 467, and 463.
Very truly yours,
g W/ Y/
Hichael 5. Flanigan e
Traffic Engineer Associate II 2
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Baltimore County ;
Fire Department ks
Towson, Marviand 2154255 F
LB ELL ﬁ"‘"
Pl B Seeciie May 26, 1987 ﬂ_
Mr. Amold Jablon e
Zoning Commissioner }
Of fice of Planning and Zoning #.
Haltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204 B
il
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iy pseative

Location: S/€ Pinev Hill Road, 3200' +- W. of centerline of b
Morikcton. Road i

1tem No.: 997 Zonimg Agenda; Meeting of 5/19/87 i

Gent lemens

oy g Pl
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Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the coments below marked with an "X" are applicable and recuired
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in acoor-
dance with Baltimore County Ttandards as published by the Department
of Public Works.

{ } 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

{ } 3., The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDRS the maximmm allowed by the Fire Department.

e

( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beainning of operation.

{ ¥ 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro-
tection Association Standard Mo, 101 “"Life Safety Code,™ 1976 edition

prior to occupancy.
{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

i
P
tis
i
L
ﬂl -

{ } 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

REVIEWER:

Inspection Division



